Form PT(2) 595 R 03-04-  (Rev: 0)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow  To the Honorable Commissioner of .  102684  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Scott Jacobs	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: One Sprinkler Lane
02/24/2004 Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: Peoria State: L Zip: 61615  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel H. Shulman  Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Internal Address:	tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 2828  City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60690-2828	8. Deposit account number:  13-0019
9. Signature.	
	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNORS:** 

Scott Jacobs

2230 W. Reservoir Blvd. Peoria, Illinois 61615

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

L.R. Nelson Corp. One Sprinkler Lane Peoria, IL 61615

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## SPRINKLING SYSTEM AND METHOD

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. section 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/289,954 filed November 7, 2002, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of Felruay, 2002

(Notary Public)

SEAL

My Commission expires / - 20 - 2006

'OFFICIAL SEAL' INGRID L. BAKER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1-20-2008

13145293.1 021004 1424C 02039346

RECORDED: 02/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 015022 FRAME: 0007

much 2/24/04

1